
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073035-2025 

Contract

C002090 Provision of a Framework of Agencies to Provide
Actors

NHS Education for Scotland
NHS Golden Jubilee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-073035
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c750  
Published 12 November 2025, 9:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Education for Scotland

2nd Floor, Westport, 102 Westport

EDINBURGH

EH3 9DN

Contact

Declan Walkden

Email

declan.walkden@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1316563200

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073035-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073035-2025
mailto:declan.walkden@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1300
2

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Golden Jubilee

Golden Jubliee National Hospital Beardmore Street, Agamemnon Street

Clydebank

G81 4DY

Email

jennifer.hutchison@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1419515000

Fax

+44 1419515761

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.nes.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13002
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13002
mailto:jennifer.hutchison@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/home/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
9

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsgoldenjubilee.co.uk/home/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00199
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00199


Page 4 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C002090 Provision of a Framework of Agencies to Provide Actors

Reference number

C002090

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NES is seeking to procure the services of agencies to provide actors for simulation to
enhance the training and educational experiences for the health and social care workforce
across Scotland.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland



Page 5 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NES propose to award a ranked supplier solution for the provision of Actor Services from
a maximum of three suppliers. This will allow for the direct award of the sourcing and
provision of Actor Services across directorates. Suppliers shall be ranked according to the
score they receive on this Tender response. Once the ranked suppliers are listed the first
ranked supplier shall be approached as and when required to source and provide Actor
Services. Should this supplier be unable to provide Actor Services as set out in the
requirements, the second ranked Supplier will then be approached, then the third. NES
also reserves the right to approach all suppliers on the ranked solution for more complex
requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-040000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C002090

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

/Notice/040000-2024


Page 7 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Professional Role Players Ltd

91 St Marks Road, Bush Hill Park

Enfield

EN1 1BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Interact Roleplay

5 St Clair Ave, Glasgow

GLASGOW

G46 7QH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 8 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Birdsong Communication Skills

216 West George Street

Glasgow

G2 2PQ

Telephone

+44 7787712800

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:815614)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T04:47:39+0000
	TCPDF




